Top 100 Pay Television Programs

Total Individuals

Week 11, 2009 (08/03/2009 - 14/03/2009)
Round to Nearest Thousand

5 City Metro

Prepared by SEVEN NETWORK RESEARCH

TV Item Description (grouped)

1 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSAV AUS DAY 3 S1

2 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 4 S1

3 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSAV AUS DAY 5 S1

4 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 3 S2

5 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 5 S2

6 LIVE: NRL BULLDOGS V SEA EAGLES

7 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 4 S2

8 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 5 WRAP
9 LIVE: NRL WARRIORS V EELS

10 LIVE: SOUND RELIEF MELBOURNE

11 NRL SHARKS V PANTHERS

12 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 3 S3

13 LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 BRUM V WARATAHS
14 LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL MAN UTD V LIVERPOOL
15 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 4 PRE MATCH
16 LIVE: SOUND RELIEF SYDNEY

17 LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 REDS V SHARKS

18 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 4 S3

19 NCIS

20 POWERPUFF GIRLS SPECIAL: PPG RULE!

21 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 3 PRE MATCH
22 LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 2 S3

23 LIVE: NRL SATURDAY PRE GAME SHOW

24 TINKER BELL

25 TWISTER

26 CARRY ON BEHIND

27 AS TIME GOES BY

28 THE SIMPSONS

29 THE CASSANDRA CROSSING

30 LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL PRE GAME SHOW

31 LIVE: FOOTBALL: AFC CHAMPIONS LEAGUE

32 GOSSIP GIRL

33 LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL ARSENAL V BLACKBURN
34 LAW & ORDER: SVU

35 LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 CRUSADERS V FORCE
36 LARA CROFT: TOMB RAIDER

37 NEW TRICKS

38 CELEBRITY WIFESWAP

39 PLATOON

Channel

FOX SPORTS 3
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX SPORTS 2
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX SPORTS 2
Channel [V]
FOX SPORTS 2
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX SPORTS 1
FOX SPORTS 2
FOX SPORTS 3
MAX

FOX SPORTS 1
FOX SPORTS 3
TV1

Cartoon Network
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX SPORTS 2
Playhouse Disney
TV1

FOX Classics
UKTV

FOX8

FOX Classics
FOX SPORTS 2
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX8

FOX SPORTS 2
TV1

FOX SPORTS 1
SHOWTIME Greats
UKTV

LifeStyle Channel
FOX Classics

5 City Metro
246,000
246,000
222,000
221,000
211,000
190,000
166,000
151,000
142,000
122,000
107,000
103,000

96,000
87,000
81,000
72,000
64,000
63,000
60,000
60,000
59,000
55,000
53,000
51,000
49,000
44,000
44,000
43,000
43,000
42,000
41,000
41,000
41,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
39,000
38,000
38,000



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

HOUSE

LIVE: CRICKET: ODI NZ V INDIA 3RD ODI
WEDDINGS FROM HELL 2

HOGAN'S HEROES

SILENT WITNESS

LIVE: RUGBY LEAGUE: TOYOTA CUP
CRICKET: WORLD SERIES CLASSICS
FAMILY GUY

NUMB3RS

BARBIE THUMBELINA

CHEERS

NRL ON FOX

TOM AND JERRY: THE MAGIC RING

CRICKET: SOUTH AFRICA V AUSTRALIA 2ND TEST DAY

2

BORDER SECURITY: AUSTRALIA'S FRONT LINE

OUTRAGEOUS FORTUNE
CARRY ON ENGLAND
TWO AND A HALF MEN

LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 BLUES V CHEETAHS

THE SUITE LIFE ON DECK
FORGETTING SARAH MARSHALL
LAW & ORDER: CRIMINAL INTENT
HELLFIGHTERS

LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 5 PRE MATCH

FUTURAMA

GEORGE OF THE JUNGLE

LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 PRE GAME SHOW
SEND ME NO FLOWERS

FAWLTY TOWERS

THE INSPECTOR LYNLEY MYSTERIES
SERIAL KILLER SUNDAY

THE SIMPSONS

LIVE: BASKETBALL: NBL G/F SERIES
POKEMON: THE FIRST MOVIE
DIAGNOSIS MURDER

TENACIOUS D

LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 H'LAND V CHIEFS
LIVE: CRICKET: SHEFFIELD SHIELD
CAPRICORN ONE

MURDER, SHE WROTE

TWO AND A HALF MEN

TEACHER'S PET

FOOL'S GOLD

WWE RAW

WWE SMACKDOWN!

JONATHAN CREEK

DORA'S FAIRYTALE ADVENTURE

TV1

FOX SPORTS 2
LifeStyle Channel
TV1

UKTV

FOX SPORTS 2
FOX SPORTS 2
FOX8

TV1

Cartoon Network
TV1

FOX SPORTS 3
Cartoon Network
FOX SPORTS 3

LifeStyle Channel
ARENA

FOX Classics
FOX8

FOX SPORTS 1
Disney Channel
SHOWTIME
TV1

FOX Classics
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX8

MOVIE EXTRA
FOX SPORTS 1
FOX Classics
UKTV

UKTV

Crime & Investigation
FOX8 +2

FOX SPORTS 2
Cartoon Network
TV1

COMEDY CHANNEL
FOX SPORTS 1
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX Classics
TV1

FOX8 +2

FOX Classics
MOVIE ONE
FOX8

FOX8

UKTV

Nick Jr

38,000
38,000
37,000
37,000
37,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
35,000
35,000
35,000
35,000
34,000

34,000
33,000
33,000
32,000
32,000
32,000
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
28,000
28,000
28,000
28,000
28,000
27,000
27,000
27,000



87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

AS THE BELL RINGS

DALZIEL AND PASCOE

HANNAH MONTANA

EXTREME MACHINES

WORLD'S WILDEST POLICE VIDEOS
UNDERDOG

PSYCH

HOW | MET YOUR MOTHER

CURIOUS GEORGE

NI HAO, KAI-LAN

DIE HARD 4.0

HOW | MET YOUR MOTHER

LIVE: BOXING: DI CARLO FIGHT NIGHT
AMERICAN IDOL PERFORMANCE SHOW

Disney Channel
UKTV

Disney Channel
Discovery Channel
FOX8

Disney Channel
TV1

FOX8 +2

Nick Jr

Nick Jr
SHOWTIME
FOX8

FOX SPORTS 3
FOX8

27,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000



