Top 100 Pay Television Programs Total Individuals Week 11, 2009 (08/03/2009 - 14/03/2009) Round to Nearest Thousand 5 City Metro

Prepared by SEVEN NETWORK RESEARCH

TV Item	Description (grouped)	Channel	5 City Metro
1	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 3 S1	FOX SPORTS 3	246,000
2	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 4 S1	FOX SPORTS 3	246,000
3	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 5 S1	FOX SPORTS 3	222,000
4	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 3 S2	FOX SPORTS 3	221,000
5	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 5 S2	FOX SPORTS 3	211,000
6	LIVE: NRL BULLDOGS V SEA EAGLES	FOX SPORTS 2	190,000
7	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 4 S2	FOX SPORTS 3	166,000
8	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 5 WRAP	FOX SPORTS 3	151,000
9	LIVE: NRL WARRIORS V EELS	FOX SPORTS 2	142,000
10	LIVE: SOUND RELIEF MELBOURNE	Channel [V]	122,000
11	NRL SHARKS V PANTHERS	FOX SPORTS 2	107,000
12	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 3 S3	FOX SPORTS 3	103,000
13	LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 BRUM V WARATAHS	FOX SPORTS 1	96,000
14	LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL MAN UTD V LIVERPOOL	FOX SPORTS 2	87,000
15	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 4 PRE MATCH	FOX SPORTS 3	81,000
16	LIVE: SOUND RELIEF SYDNEY	MAX	72,000
17	LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 REDS V SHARKS	FOX SPORTS 1	64,000
18	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 4 S3	FOX SPORTS 3	63,000
19	NCIS	TV1	60,000
20	POWERPUFF GIRLS SPECIAL: PPG RULE!	Cartoon Network	60,000
21	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 3 PRE MATCH	FOX SPORTS 3	59,000
22	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 2 S3	FOX SPORTS 3	55,000
23	LIVE: NRL SATURDAY PRE GAME SHOW	FOX SPORTS 2	53,000
24	TINKER BELL	Playhouse Disney	51,000
25	TWISTER	TV1	49,000
26	CARRY ON BEHIND	FOX Classics	44,000
27	AS TIME GOES BY	UKTV	44,000
28	THE SIMPSONS	FOX8	43,000
29	THE CASSANDRA CROSSING	FOX Classics	43,000
30	LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL PRE GAME SHOW	FOX SPORTS 2	42,000
31	LIVE: FOOTBALL: AFC CHAMPIONS LEAGUE	FOX SPORTS 3	41,000
32	GOSSIP GIRL	FOX8	41,000
33	LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL ARSENAL V BLACKBURN	FOX SPORTS 2	41,000
34	LAW & ORDER: SVU	TV1	40,000
35	LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 CRUSADERS V FORCE	FOX SPORTS 1	40,000
36	LARA CROFT: TOMB RAIDER	SHOWTIME Greats	40,000
37	NEW TRICKS	UKTV	39,000
38	CELEBRITY WIFESWAP	LifeStyle Channel	38,000
39	PLATOON	FOX Classics	38,000

40	HOUSE	TV1	38,000
41	LIVE: CRICKET: ODI NZ V INDIA 3RD ODI	FOX SPORTS 2	38,000
42	WEDDINGS FROM HELL 2	LifeStyle Channel	37,000
43	HOGAN'S HEROES	TV1	37,000
44	SILENT WITNESS	UKTV	37,000
45	LIVE: RUGBY LEAGUE: TOYOTA CUP	FOX SPORTS 2	36,000
46	CRICKET: WORLD SERIES CLASSICS	FOX SPORTS 2	36,000
47	FAMILY GUY	FOX8	36,000
48	NUMB3RS	TV1	36,000
49	BARBIE THUMBELINA	Cartoon Network	35,000
50	CHEERS	TV1	35,000
51	NRL ON FOX	FOX SPORTS 3	35,000
52	TOM AND JERRY: THE MAGIC RING	Cartoon Network	35,000
53	CRICKET: SOUTH AFRICA V AUSTRALIA 2ND TEST DAY		34,000
	2		
54	BORDER SECURITY: AUSTRALIA'S FRONT LINE	LifeStyle Channel	34,000
55	OUTRAGEOUS FORTUNE	ARENA	33,000
56	CARRY ON ENGLAND	FOX Classics	33,000
57	TWO AND A HALF MEN	FOX8	32,000
58	LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 BLUES V CHEETAHS	FOX SPORTS 1	32,000
59	THE SUITE LIFE ON DECK	Disney Channel	32,000
60	FORGETTING SARAH MARSHALL	SHOWTIME	31,000
61	LAW & ORDER: CRIMINAL INTENT	TV1	31,000
62	HELLFIGHTERS	FOX Classics	31,000
63	LIVE: CRICKET: TEST RSA V AUS DAY 5 PRE MATCH	FOX SPORTS 3	31,000
64	FUTURAMA	FOX8	30,000
65	GEORGE OF THE JUNGLE	MOVIE EXTRA	30,000
66	LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 PRE GAME SHOW	FOX SPORTS 1	30,000
67	SEND ME NO FLOWERS	FOX Classics	30,000
68	FAWLTY TOWERS	UKTV	30,000
69	THE INSPECTOR LYNLEY MYSTERIES	UKTV	30,000
70	SERIAL KILLER SUNDAY	Crime & Investigation	30,000
71	THE SIMPSONS	FOX8 +2	29,000
72	LIVE: BASKETBALL: NBL G/F SERIES	FOX SPORTS 2	
			29,000
73		Cartoon Network	29,000
74	DIAGNOSIS MURDER		29,000
75	TENACIOUS D	COMEDY CHANNEL	29,000
76	LIVE: RUGBY UNION: S14 H'LAND V CHIEFS	FOX SPORTS 1	29,000
77	LIVE: CRICKET: SHEFFIELD SHIELD	FOX SPORTS 3	29,000
78	CAPRICORN ONE	FOX Classics	29,000
79	MURDER, SHE WROTE	TV1	28,000
80	TWO AND A HALF MEN	FOX8 +2	28,000
81	TEACHER'S PET	FOX Classics	28,000
82	FOOL'S GOLD	MOVIE ONE	28,000
83	WWE RAW	FOX8	28,000
84	WWE SMACKDOWN!	FOX8	27,000
85	JONATHAN CREEK	UKTV	27,000
86	DORA'S FAIRYTALE ADVENTURE	Nick Jr	27,000

87	AS THE BELL RINGS	Disney Channel	27,000
88	DALZIEL AND PASCOE	UKTV	26,000
89	HANNAH MONTANA	Disney Channel	26,000
90	EXTREME MACHINES	Discovery Channel	26,000
91	WORLD'S WILDEST POLICE VIDEOS	FOX8	25,000
92	UNDERDOG	Disney Channel	25,000
93	PSYCH	TV1	25,000
94	HOW I MET YOUR MOTHER	FOX8 +2	25,000
95	CURIOUS GEORGE	Nick Jr	25,000
96	NI HAO, KAI-LAN	Nick Jr	24,000
97	DIE HARD 4.0	SHOWTIME	24,000
98	HOW I MET YOUR MOTHER	FOX8	24,000
99	LIVE: BOXING: DI CARLO FIGHT NIGHT	FOX SPORTS 3	24,000
100	AMERICAN IDOL PERFORMANCE SHOW	FOX8	24,000